

**Present : Somnath Chakraborti,**  
SPECIAL CASE NO. 02 OF 2022 (R 02/2022)  
CNR WBND 010000412022  
JWB-00619

Order No. 09.  
Dated 17.05.2023.

To day is fixed for appearance of accused.  
Accused person namely Rup Narayan Saha on bail is absent by absent  
petition, praying for time on the ground stated herein.  
Considered, prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned to day, for the  
ends of justice.

Fix 25.08.2023 for appearance of accused.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court,  
Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court,  
Nadia at Krishnagar.