

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
Special Case No 02/22 (R 02/22)
WB00619

Order No. 11
dated 04.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused Rup Narayan Saha on bail is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

A letter of authority is received from Ld. P.P Nadia. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for today.

Fix 19.02.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar