

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong
Special Case No. 02/22 (R 02/22)
WBND010000412022
WB00662

Order No. 18
Dated 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely Rup Narayan Saha is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Prayer is considered allowed.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

To 08.09.2025 and 09.09.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar in charge

Sd/- N. Khesong
Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar in charge