

**Present: Smt. Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**Special Case No 02/22 (R 02/22)**  
**WBND010000412022**  
**WB00676**

**Order No. 20**  
**Dated 09.09.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person on CB namely Rupnarayan Saha is found present and represented by his ld.advocate.

Ld.Spl PP is present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 4 & 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused in J.C is remanded till the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

**Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court**

**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

**Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court**

**Nadia at Krishnagar**