

Present: Sri Debdeep Manna
Special Case No. 02 OF 2022(R-02/2022)
WBND010000412022
WB00892

Order No. 21
Dated 09.03.2026

Accused namely **Rupnarayan Saha** is absent on call and represented by his ld.advocate by an application u/s-317 of Cr.P.C. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.01.
Ld. Spl PP is present .
Hd. Considered and the prayer is allowed.
No witness is present today.
The case is adjourned for today.
P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble apex court.
Ld. ADJ F.T.C -I , Krishnagar , Nadia is in charge of this court including in charge of Ld. D.J, Nadia, Ld.ADJ, 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia , Ld. ADJ,4th Court , Krishnagar Nadia.
Todate for evidence as per schedule.
Accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge, 2nd Special Court ,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar